
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3102
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2003
MEDICAL FACILITIES IN GUJARAT
PUSHPDAN SHAMBHUDAN GADHAVI

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Gujarat has sent any proposal to the Union Government for introducing ultra sound, X-ray, ECG, laboratory tests and basic instruments facilities for ENT check-up in the mobile hospitals and research centers in the State with the assistance of World Health Organization and UNICEF;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the decision taken by the Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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